

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13761 OF 2024

Chintaman Bhimaji Thombare and Another.

...Petitioners.

Versus

Parvatabai Manohar Sonkambale and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Narayan Rokade, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : October 7, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks accommodation. At his request, stand over to 18th November. 2024.
2. Matter not to be circulated before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed by
ARUNA SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2024.10.09
11:03:13 +0530