

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13761 OF 2024

Chintaman Bhimaji Thombare And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Parvatabai Manohar Sonkambale And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Siddharth R. Ghodke i/by Narayan Rokade for Petitioner

Mr. Soutrik K. i/by Tejas Hartalkar for Respondent

Ms. S. A. Prabhune, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 4th March, 2025

P.C. :

**Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 01/04/2025.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)