

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13761 OF 2024

Chintaman Bhimaji Thombare & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Parvatabai Manohar Sonkambale & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12755 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 13761 OF 2024

Mr. Siddharth R. Ghodke, *i/b Narayan G. Rokade, for the*
Petitioners.

Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP *for State-Respondent Nos.2 to 5.*

Mr. P.G. Hartalkar, *for Intervenor.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 3, 2025

ORDER :

1. A short examination of the matter reveals that point in issue is a mutation entry in the land records. Therefore, wrongly on board. Liberty to approach the appropriate Bench.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]